
 

ADDENDUM 001 

PROCURING ENTITY:  Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation P O Box 

34585 - 00100 Nairobi. 

The Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation invited tenders on 11
th
 

February, 2025 tender for detailed below. Due to request for extension and clarifications 

received from prospective tenderers, the Corporation wish to advise prospective tenderers 

that the following changes have been made to the following tenders. 

 

Closing dates and time 

 

Tender 

Number 
Descriptions 

Initial Closing 

Date 

New Closing 

Date and time 

1000001287 

Tender for Construction of Electrical 

Powerline to Supply Loiyangalani Township 

in Laisamis Constituency, Marsabit County 

12.03.2025 
21.03.2025 

@10.00am. 

1000001288 

Supply, Delivery Installation and 

Commissioning of Transformer and AC 

Dielectric Systems at Mweiga And Kisumu 

12.03.2025 
26.03.2025 

@10.00am. 

1000001289 
Uprating of Old Transformer Testing 

Installation at Mombasa Road Store   
12.03.2025 

27.03.2025 

@10.00am. 

 

Except for the amendments on the closing and opening dates referred to above, all other 

terms in the tender including the tender Descriptions and reference number remain 

unchanged. 

 

Bidders who had already submitted their responses and want to make changes to the 

document shall not click WITHDRAW tender, they should click edit and process the tender 

and resubmit. 

 

    

 

 

Name: Dr. Rose N. Mkalama;                        

 

Designation: Chief Executive Officer     Date: 10.03.2025 

 


