## **ADDENDUM 001**

**PROCURING ENTITY:** Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation P O Box 34585 - 00100 Nairobi.

The Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation invited tenders on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 tender for detailed below. Due to request for extension and clarifications received from prospective tenderers, the Corporation wish to advise prospective tenderers that the following changes have been made to the following tenders.

## Closing dates and time

Tender Number	Descriptions	Initial Closing Date	New Closing Date and time
1000001287	Tender for Construction of Electrical Powerline to Supply Loiyangalani Township in Laisamis Constituency, Marsabit County	12.03.2025	21.03.2025 @10.00am.
1000001288	Supply, Delivery Installation and Commissioning of Transformer and AC Dielectric Systems at Mweiga And Kisumu	12.03.2025	26.03.2025 @10.00am.
1000001289	Uprating of Old Transformer Testing Installation at Mombasa Road Store	12.03.2025	27.03.2025 @10.00am.

Except for the amendments on the closing and opening dates referred to above, all other terms in the tender including the tender Descriptions and reference number remain unchanged.

Bidders who had already submitted their responses and want to make changes to the document shall not click WITHDRAW tender, they should click edit and process the tender and resubmit.

Name: Dr. Rose N. Mkalama;

Designation: Chief Executive Officer Date: 10.03.2025